## **CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS**

## **RESOLUTION No. 1124**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN EXTENDED LEASE AGREEMENT WITH SHOOT HOUSE, LLC (DOUG PETROSKEY)

**WHEREAS,** the City of Osawatomie actively encourages small business development and growth in order to increase our community's "Pull Factor" in accordance with the established five goals for the community; and

**WHEREAS,** Shoot House, LLC (dba Shoot House Paintball) has been operating under a lease agreement with the City of Osawatomie since February 2017; and

**WHEREAS,** Shoot House, LLC, has also entered into a Pre-Development Agreement with the City of Osawatomie for further development of the Northland site that expires December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the current lease expired on February 28, 2023.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

**Section 1.** The Governing Body hereby directs that the Mayor sign a one-year lease extension agreement with Shoot House, LLC to expire on February 28, 2024.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 23rd day of March 2023, a majority voting in favor of.

**APPROVED** and signed by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
SEAL)	
TTEST:	